

Control Number: 14406



Item Number: 858

Addendum StartPage: 0



§

TY COMMISSION CLERY

RECEIVED

REGISTRATION OF POWER

PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION

MARKETER PURSUANT TO 16 TEXAS §

OF

ADMINSTRATIVE CODE § 25.105

§

TEXAS

POWER MARKETING REGISTRATON OF

EXUS COMMERCIAL SERVICES LLC

Pursuant to Public Utility Regulatory Act ("PURA") § 35.032 and 16 Texas Administrative Code ("TAC") § 25.105, Exus Commercial Services LLC ("ECS") submits this registration as a Power Marketer in the state of Texas. In accordance with the registration requirements and in support of its registration, Exus Commercial Services LLC provides the following information:

1. Applicant name and address:

Exus Commercial Services LLC 1675 South State Street Suite B Dover, Delaware 19901

2. Name, address, telephone number, facsimile number and email address of the person to whom communications should be addressed:

James Spencer Managing Partner 1435 Bedford Avenue Suite C2 Pittsburgh, PA 15219

Phone: 412-785-7125 Fax: 412-851-6586

Email: jsp@exuspartners.com

3. The names and types of business of the owners (with percentage of ownership):

Exus Commercial Services LLC is directly owned 100% by Exus North America Asset Company LLC, a limited liability company.

4. Affiliates that buy or sell electricity at wholesale in Texas; sell electricity at retail in Texas, or are electric or municipally-owned utilities in Texas:

None.

5. Description of the location of any facility in Texas used to provide service:

None.

6. Description of services to be provided:

Exus Commercial Services LLC will purchase and sell electricity at wholesale within the ERCOT market.

7. Copies of FERC registration information:

None.

8. Affidavit by an authorized person:

Please see attached Affidavit.

Please contact the undersigned if the Commission requires additional information in support of this registration.

Respectfully submitted,

Exus Commercial Services LLC

By:

Name: James Spencer Title: Managing Partner Date: July 23, 2020

AFFIDAVIT

STATE OF TEXAS

COUNTY OF HARRIS

I, JAMES SPENCER, am the MANAGING PARTNER for Exus Commercial Services LLC ("ECS"). In accordance with 16 Texas Administrative Code §25.105(c)(6), I represent and certify that I am authorized to submit this affidavit on behalf of Exus Commercial Services LLC.

I have reviewed the registration of Exus Commercial Services LLC as a Power Marketer being filed with the Public Utility Commission of Texas in Project No. 14406 and I have personal knowledge of the facts contained therein. I further represent and certify that such information is true and accurate to the best of my knowledge, information and belief and that Exus Commercial Services LLC intends to be a Power Marketer as defined in Texas Utilities Code § 31.002(11).

> Name: James Spencer Title: Managing Partner

Subscribed and sworn to me on this **23** day of **July**

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania - Notary Seal KARALYN V EMRICH - Notary Public Allegheny County My Commission Expires Jul 28, 2022

Commission Number 1328259

Name: Karalyn V. Emrich Notary Public, State of Pennsylvania

Commission Expires: Jul 29, 2022